

# Join The Desai Foundation for a Night of Impact and Celebration!

**Volunteer Opportunity: Desai Foundation's Lotus Festival** 

Event Date: September 21st, 2024

**Time**: 5 PM - 10 PM

Location: Omni Boston Hotel at the Seaport, 450 Summer St, Boston, MA

## Do YOU Want to Be a Part of Something Special?

We are thrilled to announce that The Desai Foundation's Lotus Gala is back this year, and we need YOU to help make this event a success! Join us for an unforgettable evening filled with joy, community, and a chance to make a real impact.

## Volunteer Responsibilities:

- Welcoming and checking guests in
- Assisting with auction and donation collections
- Helping with program booth installations
- Ensuring everyone has a fantastic time

### **Details for Volunteers:**

- Arrival: As early as 2 PM for setup
- Departure: As late as 11:30 PM for breakdown
- Minimum Commitment: 6 hours
- Perks: Complimentary meals for volunteers during the event, volunteer credit if needed, the chance to meet exceptional individuals, and be part of an impactful night!

### **Interested? Sign Up Now!**

- Confirm your availability and preferred times by emailing <a href="mailto:colby@thedesaifoundation.org">colby@thedesaifoundation.org</a>
- Bring friends and family along the more, the merrier!

### About:

<u>Desai Foundation</u> empowers women and children through community programs to elevate health, livelihood and menstrual equity in rural India. Join us in our mission to allow everyone to #DreamBeyond.



## Join The Desai Foundation for a Night of Impact and Celebration!

Volunteer Opportunity: Desai Foundation's Diwali on the Hudson

Event Date: October 17th, 2024

Time: 7:30 PM - 11 PM

Location: HK Hall - 605 W 48th St. New York, New York 10036

## Do YOU Want to Be a Part of Something Special?

We are thrilled to announce that The Desai Foundation's Diwali on the Hudson is back for its 11th year, and we need YOU to help make this event a success! Join us for an unforgettable evening filled with joy, community, and a chance to make a real impact.

### **Volunteer Responsibilities:**

- Welcoming and checking guests in Assisting with donation collections
- Helping with photobooth and VIP Section Ensuring everyone has a fantastic time

### **Details for Volunteers:**

- Arrival: As early as 2 PM for setup
- Departure: As late as 12:30 AM for breakdown
- Minimum Commitment: 6 hours
- Perks: Complimentary meals for volunteers during the event, volunteer credit if needed, the chance to meet exceptional individuals, and be part of an impactful night!

### **Interested? Sign Up Now!**

- Confirm your availability and preferred times by emailing colby@thedesaifoundation.org
- Bring friends and family along the more, the merrier!

### About:

Desai Foundation empowers women and children through community programs to elevate health, livelihood and menstrual equity in rural India. Join us in our mission to allow everyone to #DreamBeyond.